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Amount in (Crores)

Format for Disclosure of Related Party Transactions (applicable only for half-yearly filings i.e., 2nd and 4th quarter)

Details of the party (listed entity /'subsidiary) entering into Bt e @ ETETaY In case monies are due to eithc'er party as a result of
the transaction Value of the related . . . the transaction
. , Value of the related Date of Audit Committee| Value of transaction
Type of related party Details of other related party transaction as Remarks on approval by ) . . X .
Sr. No. . . . ) ) R ) R party transaction ratified Meeting where the during the reporting
Name PAN Name PAN RelatlorA\shlp oft‘he coynterpértly with transaction party transaction approved bY the audit audit committee by the audit committee |ratification was approved period Opening balance Closing balance
the listed entity or its subsidiary committee
[ Add ] [ Delete ]
1|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Bioseed Research Philippines Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 70.00 Approved by Audit 34.36 0.00 24.06
Committee
2|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Bioseed Ventures Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent Paid 0.10 Approved by Audit 0.10 0.04 0.09
Committee
3|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Fenesta India Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 50.00 Approved by Audit 2.83 0.28 0.13
Committee
4|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED ANG Housing Developers LLP Pradeep Dinodia's Relative is a Sale of goods or services 0.08 Approved by Audit 0.06 0.00 0.00
Partner Committee
5|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DNV Global Private Limited Subsidiary Purchase of goods or services 15.00 Approved by Audit 5.39 0.00 234
Committee
6|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Polytech Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 150.00 Approved by Audit 25.54 3.93 6.87
Committee
7|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Polytech Limited Subsidiary Purchase of goods or services Approved by Audit 0.06 28-10-2025 0.06 0.00 0.00
Committee
8|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Polytech Limited Subsidiary Purchase of goods or services Approved by Audit 0.02 28-10-2025 0.02 0.00 0.00
Committee
9|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Polytech Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Common Support Approved by Audit 0.51 28-10-2025 0.51 0.00 0.00
Services Committee
10|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Samunati Foundation Pravesh Sharma is a Director Any other transaction Donation / Contribution Approved by Audit 0.10 28-10-2025 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
11|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Purchase of goods or services 100.00 Approved by Audit 29.18 0.29 5.53
Committee
12|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.10 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
13|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 5.00 Approved by Audit 0.30 0.00 0.00
Committee
14|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Job work charges 0.10 Approved by Audit 0.03 0.00 0.00
Committee
15|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Resource Sharing & 0.70 Approved by Audit 0.40 0.18 0.00
Common Support Committee
Services Agreement
16|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Rent Paid 0.00 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
17|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 4.00 Approved by Audit 0.45 0.14 0.05
Committee
18|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 1.50 Approved by Audit 0.14 0.06 0.03
Committee
19|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 3.00 Approved by Audit 1.08 0.37 0.19
Committee
20|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Purchase of goods or services 12.00 Approved by Audit 1.46 0.00 0.00
Committee
21|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction License Agreement 0.01 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
22|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction License Agreement 0.04 Approved by Audit 0.02 0.00 0.00
Committee
23|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Resource Sharing & 0.56 Approved by Audit 0.28 0.05 0.00
Common Support Committee
Services Agreement
24|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.20 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
25|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.30 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
26|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.50 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
27|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 0.10 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Committee
28|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Transfer of Plant & 0.07 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Machinery Committee
29|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Prochem Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Resource Sharing & 0.36 Approved by Audit 0.17 0.00 0.17
Common Support Committee
Services Agreement
30|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Sale of goods or services 45.00 Approved by Audit 16.97 0.00 16.97
Limited Committee
31|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Any other transaction Common Services 3.00 Approved by Audit 0.00 0.00 0.00
Limited Charges Committee
32|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Renew Green (GJ Nine) Private Associate Purchase of goods or services 35.00 Approved by Audit 13.23 2.73 4.09
Limited Committee
33|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Renew Green (GJ Ten) Private Limited Associate Purchase of goods or services 15.00 Approved by Audit 1.83 0.00 1.83
Committee
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Renew Green (GJ Ten) Private Limited

Associate

Purchase of goods or services

50.00

Approved by Audit
Committee

18.53

4.85

5.67
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Ajay S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Rent Paid

1.98

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.99

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Vikram S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Rent Paid

1.98

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.99

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Ajit S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Rent Paid

1.98

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.42

0.00

0.00

3

0o

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited

Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Rent Paid

0.02

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

28-10-2025

0.00

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited

Subsidiary

Investment

0.00

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

28-10-2025

0.00

0.00

22.20
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mrs. Anuradha Bishnoi

Director Relative

Any other transaction

Rent Paid

0.23

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.11

28-10-2025

0.00

0.00

0.00

4

g

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mrs. Anuradha Bishnoi

Director Relative

Any other transaction

Security Deposit

0.09

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

0.09

0.09
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mr. Ajay S. Shriram

Chairman and Senior Managing
Director

Remuneration

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

12.58

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mr. Vikram S. Shriram

=

Vice Chairman and Managing Director

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

12.58

0.00

0.00

4
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mr. Ajit S. Shriram

Joint Managing Director

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

11.65

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

M

=

. Aditya A. Shriram

Deputy Managing Director

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

2.15

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mr. Anand Shriram

Promoter Group

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

0.99

0.00

0.00

4
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Mr. Pranav Shriram

=

Promoter Group

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

0.49

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

S

. Varun A. Shriram

Promoter Group

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

0.33

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Ms. Tara A. Shriram

@

Promoter Group

Remuneration

0.00

On the Remuneration as
may be recommend by
NRCC and approved by
Board of Directors and
Shareholders

0.20

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

DCM Shriram Foundation

Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Contrubution towards

CSR

25.00

Approved by Audit
Committee

7.88

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

DCM Shriram Foundation

Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Donation/Other
Contributions

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.11

28-10-2025

0.00

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Ajay S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Security Deposit
Receivable

2.75

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

2.75

2.75
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Vikram S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Security Deposit
Receivable

2.75

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

2.75

2.75

5

5

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Ajit S. Shriram (HUF)

Promoter Group

Any other transaction

Security Deposit
Receivable

2.75

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

2.75

2.75
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited

Subsidiary

Any other transaction

Security Deposit
Receivable

1.55

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.00

1.55

1.55

5
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

S. R. Dinodia & Co. LLP

Mr. Pradeep Dinodia, Non-Executive
Director is a Designated Partner in LLP

Any other transaction

Other tax advisory
services

1.50

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.63

0.00

0.00

5
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

Alkali Manufacturers Association of
India

Mr. Aditya A. Shriram is a Director

Any other transaction

Donation/Other

Contributions/Membersh

ip Fees

Approved by Audit
Committee

0.09

28-10-2025

0.00

0.00

0.00
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

DCM Shriram Limited Employees
Provedent Fund Trust

Related Party
under
Ind-AS

Any other transaction

Contribution to
Provident Fund Trust

30.00

Approved by Audit
Committee

11.83

0.00

0.00

5
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DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

DCM Shriram Limited Officers
Superannuation Fund

Related Party
under
Ind-AS

Any other transaction

Contribution to
Provident
Superannuation Fund

15.00

Approved by Audit
Committee

4.54

0.00

0.00

60

Shriram Bioseed Ventures Limited

S. R. Dinodia & Co. LLP

Mr. Pradeep Dinodia, is a Director of
the Holding Company

Any other transaction

Consultancy services

NA

0.02

0.00

0.00

6

N

DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED

JSW Renew Energy Thirty Two Limited

Associate

Investment

Approved by Audit
Committee

17.14

0.00

17.14




62|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Loan Approved by Audit 30.00 0.00 30.00
Limited Committee
63|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Interest received Approved by Audit 0.98 0.00 0.98
Limited Committee
64|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited Subsidiary Loan Approved by Audit 0.00 26.51 26.51
Committee
65|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Common Director Approved by Audit 0.00 0.25 0.25
Committee
66|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Common Director Approved by Audit 0.00 26.51 26.51
Committee
67|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited Subsidiary Any other transaction Provision for doubtful Approved by Audit 0.00 0.25 0.25
Interest Receivable Committee
68|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Loan Approved by Audit 0.00 5.30 5.30
Committee
69|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Agsmart Limited Subsidiary Interest received Approved by Audit 0.22 0.00 0.22
Committee
70|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Investment Approved by Audit 310.00 0.00 310.00
Limited Committee
71|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals Subsidiary Investment Approved by Audit 65.45 0.00 65.45
Limited Committee
72|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DNV Global Private Limited Subsidiary Investment Approved by Audit 45.15 0.00 45.15
Committee
73|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Ventures Limited Subsidiary Investment Approved by Audit 0.05 0.02 0.07
Committee
74|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Shriram Farm Solutions Limited Subsidiary Investment Approved by Audit 0.01 0.00 0.01
Committee
75|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED Univenta Agricultural LLP Director Relative is a Partner Any other transaction Security Deposit Approved by Audit 0.15 0.15 0.00
Committee
76|DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited Fellow Subsidiaries Purchase of goods or services NA 1.80 0.64 0.21
77|SHRIRAM POLYTECH LIMITED DCM Shriram Limited Officers Related Party under Ind-AS Any other transaction Contribution to NA 0.06 0.00 0.00
Superannuation Fund Provident
Superannuation Fund
Total value of transaction during the reporting period 692.22

Notes:

1. The details in this format are required to be provided for all transactions undertaken during the reporting period. However, opening and closing balances, including commitments,
to be disclosed for existing related party transactions even if there is no new related party transaction during the reporting period.

2. Where a transaction is undertaken between members of the consolidated entity (between the listed entity and its subsidiary or between subsidiaries), it may be reported once.
3. Listed banks shall not be required to provide the disclosures with respect to related party transactions involving loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed banks.

4. For companies with financial year ending March 31, this information has to be provided for six months ended September 30 and six months ended March 31.

Companies with financial years ending in other months, the six months period shall apply accordingly.
5. Each type of related party transaction (for e.g. sale of goods/services, purchase of goods/services or whether it involves a loan, inter-corporate deposit, advance or investment) with a single party shall be disclosed separately and there should be no clubbing or netting of

transactions of same type.

However, transactions with the same counterparty of the same type may be aggregated for the reporting period. For instance, sale transactions with the same party may be aggregated for the reporting period and purchase transactions may also be disclosed in a similar manner.

There should be no netting off for sale and purchase transactions. Similarly, loans advanced to and received from the same counterparty should be disclosed separately, without any netting off.

6. In case of a multi-year related party transaction:

a. The aggregate value of such related party transaction as approved by the audit committee shall be disclosed in the column “Value of the related party transaction as approved by the audit committee”.

b. The value of the related party transaction ratified by the audit committee shall be disclosed in the column “Value of the related party transaction ratified by the audit committee”.
c. The value of the related party transaction undertaken in the reporting period shall be reported in the column “Value of related party transaction during the reporting period”.

7. "Cost" refers to the cost of borrowed funds for the listed entity. 8. Transactions such as acceptance of fixed deposits by banks/NBFCs, undertaken with related parties, at the terms uniformly applicable /offered to all shareholders/ public shall also be reported.




