Home Validate

Amount in (Crores)

						Property   Property								
ormat	for Disclosure of Related Par	ty Transactions (	applicable only for half-yearly	filings i.e., 2nd	d and 4th quarter)									
	Details of the party (listed entity /sub the transaction		Det	tails of the counter	party			Value of the related						
Sr. No.	Name	PAN	Name	PAN	Relationship of the counterparty with the listed entity or its subsidiary			party transaction as approved by the audit		party transaction ratified	Meeting where the	during the reporting		
Add	Delete		1		1	I.	1	L	1	I.	1	<u> </u>	1	L
1	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Bioseed Research Philippines Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		70.00	Approved by Audit			34.36	0.00	24.06
2	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Bioseed Ventures Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	0.10				0.10	0.04	0.09
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Fenesta India Limited		Subsidiary	·		50.00	Committee					0.13
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED					-			Committee					
			ANG Housing Developers LLP		Partner	-			Committee					
5	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DNV Global Private Limited		Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		15.00				5.39	0.00	2.34
6	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Polytech Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		150.00				25.54	3.93	6.87
7	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Polytech Limited		Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services			Approved by Audit	0.06	28-10-2025	0.06	0.00	0.00
8	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Polytech Limited		Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services			Approved by Audit	0.02	28-10-2025	0.02	0.00	0.00
9	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Polytech Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction			Approved by Audit	0.51	28-10-2025	0.51	0.00	0.00
10	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Samunati Foundation		Pravesh Sharma is a Director	Any other transaction				0.10	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	0.00
11	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Agsmart Limited		Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		100.00				29.18	0.29	5.53
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED					-			Committee					
			Shriram Agsmart Limited			-			Committee					
13	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Agsmart Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		5.00				0.30	0.00	0.00
14	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Agsmart Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Job work charges	0.10				0.03	0.00	0.00
15	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Agsmart Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Common Support	0.70				0.40	0.18	0.00
16	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Shriram Agsmart Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction		0.00				0.00	0.00	0.00
17	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		4.00	Approved by Audit			0.45	0.14	0.05
18	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		1.50				0.14	0.06	0.03
19	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		3.00				1.08	0.37	0.19
20	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Purchase of goods or services		12.00				1.46	0.00	0.00
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited						Committee					
									Committee					
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	License Agreement							
23	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Common Support	0.56				0.28	0.05	0.00
24	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		0.20				0.00	0.00	0.00
25	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		0.30	Approved by Audit			0.00	0.00	0.00
26	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		0.50	Approved by Audit			0.00	0.00	0.00
27	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services		0.10	Approved by Audit			0.00	0.00	0.00
28	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Transfer of Plant &	0.07				0.00	0.00	0.00
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		DCM Shriram Prochem Limited		Subsidiary		Machinery		Committee					
2.						, any series transaction	Common Support	5.50				5.17	3.00	5.17
30	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals		Subsidiary	Sale of goods or services	Services Agreement	45.00				16.97	0.00	16.97
31	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Limited Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals		Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Common Services	3.00				0.00	0.00	0.00
32	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Limited Renew Green (GJ Nine) Private		Associate	Purchase of goods or services		35.00	Committee Approved by Audit			13.23	2.73	4.09
	DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED		Limited Renew Green (GJ Ten) Private Limited		Associate	Purchase of goods or services		15.00	Committee Approved by Audit			1.83	0.00	1.83
33	STATE OF LITTLE		Green (or ren) invate Limited			. arenese or goods or services		15.00	Committee			1.03	0.00	

34 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Renew Green (GJ Ten) Private Limited	Associate	Purchase of goods or service	es	50.00	Approved by Audit			18.53	4.85	5.67
35 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Ajay S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	1.98	Committee Approved by Audit			0.99	0.00	0.00
36 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Vikram S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	1.98	Committee Approved by Audit			0.99	0.00	0.00
37 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Aiit S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	1.98	Committee Approved by Audit			0.42	0.00	0.00
	, , , ,	·				Committee	0.00	20.40.2025			
38 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	0.02	Approved by Audit Committee	0.00	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	0.00
39 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited	Subsidiary	Investment		0.00	Approved by Audit Committee	0.00	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	22.20
40 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mrs. Anuradha Bishnoi	Director Relative	Any other transaction	Rent Paid	0.23	Approved by Audit Committee	0.11	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	0.00
41 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mrs. Anuradha Bishnoi	Director Relative	Any other transaction	Security Deposit	0.09	Approved by Audit Committee			0.00	0.09	0.09
42 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Ajay S. Shriram	Chairman and Senior Managing	Remuneration			On the Remuneration as			12.58	0.00	0.00
		Director				may be recommend by NRCC and approved by					
						Board of Directors and Shareholders					
43 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Vikram S. Shriram	Vice Chairman and Managing Director	Remuneration		0.00	On the Remuneration as may be recommend by			12.58	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by					
						Board of Directors and Shareholders					
44 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Ajit S. Shriram	Joint Managing Director	Remuneration		0.00	On the Remuneration as may be recommend by			11.65	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by Board of Directors and					
						Shareholders					
45 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Aditya A. Shriram	Deputy Managing Director	Remuneration		0.00	On the Remuneration as may be recommend by			2.15	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by Board of Directors and					
						Shareholders					
46 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Anand Shriram	Promoter Group	Remuneration		0.00	On the Remuneration as may be recommend by			0.99	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by Board of Directors and					
AZ DOM CUDIDAM UMITED	Ma Dangay Sheiran	Drawates Craus	Demonstra		0.00	Shareholders			0.40	0.00	0.00
47 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Pranav Shriram	Promoter Group	Remuneration		0.00	On the Remuneration as may be recommend by			0.49	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by Board of Directors and					
48 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Mr. Varun A. Shriram	Promoter Group	Remuneration		0.00	Shareholders On the Remuneration as			0.33	0.00	0.00
40 DOWN STRUMANT ENVITED	Wil. Valuit A. Silifatii	Tromoter Group	Remuneration		0.00	may be recommend by			0.33	0.00	0.00
						NRCC and approved by Board of Directors and					
49 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Ms. Tara A. Shriram	Promoter Group	Remuneration		0.00	Shareholders On the Remuneration as			0.20	0.00	0.00
		·				may be recommend by NRCC and approved by					
						Board of Directors and					
50 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Foundation	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Contrubution towards	25.00	Shareholders Approved by Audit			7.88	0.00	0.00
51 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Foundation	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	CSR Donation/Other		Committee Approved by Audit	0.11	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	0.00
				Contributions	2.75	Committee		20 10 2023			
52 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Ajay S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Security Deposit Receivable	2.75	Approved by Audit Committee			0.00	2.75	2.75
53 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Vikram S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Security Deposit Receivable	2.75	Approved by Audit Committee			0.00	2.75	2.75
54 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Ajit S. Shriram (HUF)	Promoter Group	Any other transaction	Security Deposit Receivable	2.75	Approved by Audit Committee			0.00	2.75	2.75
55 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hariyali Rural Ventures Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Security Deposit	1.55	Approved by Audit			0.00	1.55	1.55
56 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	S. R. Dinodia & Co. LLP	Mr. Pradeep Dinodia, Non-Executive	Any other transaction	Receivable Other tax advisory	1.50	Committee Approved by Audit			0.63	0.00	0.00
		Director is a Designated Partner in LLP		services		Committee					
57 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Alkali Manufacturers Association of India	Mr. Aditya A. Shriram is a Director	Any other transaction	Donation/Other Contributions/Membersh		Approved by Audit Committee	0.09	28-10-2025	0.00	0.00	0.00
		21.15		ip Fees							
58 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Limited Employees Provedent Fund Trust	Related Party under	Any other transaction	Contribution to Provident Fund Trust	30.00	Approved by Audit Committee			11.83	0.00	0.00
59 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Limited Officers	Ind-AS Related Party	Any other transaction	Contribution to	15.00	Approved by Audit			4.54	0.00	0.00
Som Similar and Entitles	Superannuation Fund	under	, oaici dalisaction	Provident	15.00	Committee			7.54	0.00	0.00
60 Shriram Bioseed Ventures Limited	S. R. Dinodia & Co. LLP	Ind-AS Mr. Pradeep Dinodia, is a Director of	Any other transaction	Superannuation Fund Consultancy services		NA			0.02	0.00	0.00
61 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	JSW Renew Energy Thirty Two Limited	the Holding Company Associate	Investment			Approved by Audit			17.14	0.00	17.14
		1				Committee				2.00	27.124

62 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals	Subsidiary	Loan		Approved by Audit	30.00	0.00	30.00
	Limited				Committee			
63 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals	Subsidiary	Interest received		Approved by Audit	0.98	0.00	0.98
	Limited				Committee			
64 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited	Subsidiary	Loan		Approved by Audit	0.00	26.51	26.51
					Committee			
65 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Common Director	Approved by Audit	0.00	0.25	0.25
					Committee			
66 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Common Director	Approved by Audit	0.00	26.51	26.51
					Committee			
67 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Infrastructure Limited	Subsidiary	Any other transaction	Provision for doubtful	Approved by Audit	0.00	0.25	0.25
				Interest Receivable	Committee			
68 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Shriram Agsmart Limited	Subsidiary	Loan		Approved by Audit	0.00	5.30	5.30
					Committee			
69 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Shriram Agsmart Limited	Subsidiary	Interest received		Approved by Audit	0.22	0.00	0.22
					Committee			
70 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals	Subsidiary	Investment		Approved by Audit	310.00	0.00	310.00
	Limited				Committee			
71 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Hindusthan Specialty Chemicals	Subsidiary	Investment		Approved by Audit	65.45	0.00	65.45
	Limited				Committee			
72 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DNV Global Private Limited	Subsidiary	Investment		Approved by Audit	45.15	0.00	45.15
					Committee			
73 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Ventures Limited	Subsidiary	Investment		Approved by Audit	0.05	0.02	0.07
					Committee			
74 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Shriram Farm Solutions Limited	Subsidiary	Investment		Approved by Audit	0.01	0.00	0.01
					Committee			
75 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	Univenta Agricultural LLP	Director Relative is a Partner	Any other transaction	Security Deposit	Approved by Audit	0.15	0.15	0.00
					Committee			
76 DCM SHRIRAM LIMITED	DCM Shriram Bio Enchem Limited	Fellow Subsidiaries	Purchase of goods or services		NA	1.80	0.64	0.21
77 SHRIRAM POLYTECH LIMITED	DCM Shriram Limited Officers	Related Party under Ind-AS	Any other transaction	Contribution to	NA	0.06	0.00	0.00
	Superannuation Fund			Provident				
				Superannuation Fund				

## Natas

- 1. The details in this format are required to be provided for all transactions undertaken during the reporting period. However, opening and closing balances, including commitments,
- to be disclosed for existing related party transactions even if there is no new related party transaction during the reporting period.
- 2. Where a transaction is undertaken between members of the consolidated entity (between the listed entity and its subsidiary or between subsidiaries), it may be reported once.
- 3. Listed banks shall not be required to provide the disclosures with respect to related party transactions involving loans, inter-corporate deposits, advances or investments made or given by the listed banks.
- 4. For companies with financial year ending March 31, this information has to be provided for six months ended September 30 and six months ended March 31.
- Companies with financial years ending in other months, the six months period shall apply accordingly.
- 5. Each type of related party transaction (for e.g. sale of goods/services, purchase of goods/services or whether it involves a loan, inter-corporate deposit, advance or investment) with a single party shall be disclosed separately and there should be no clubbing or netting of transactions of same type.

However, transactions with the same counterparty of the same type may be aggregated for the reporting period. For instance, sale transactions with the same party may be aggregated for the reporting period and purchase transactions may also be disclosed in a similar manner.

There should be no netting off for sale and purchase transactions. Similarly, loans advanced to and received from the same counterparty should be disclosed separately, without any netting off.

6. In case of a multi-year related party transaction:

- a. The aggregate value of such related party transaction as approved by the audit committee shall be disclosed in the column "Value of the related party transaction as approved by the audit committee".
- b. The value of the related party transaction ratified by the audit committee shall be disclosed in the column "Value of the related party transaction ratified by the audit committee".
- c. The value of the related party transaction undertaken in the reporting period shall be reported in the column "Value of related party transaction during the reporting period".
- 7. "Cost" refers to the cost of borrowed funds for the listed entity. 8. Transactions such as acceptance of fixed deposits by banks/NBFCs, undertaken with related parties, at the terms uniformly applicable /offered to all shareholders/ public shall also be reported.